FOLGARIA 2024 FIS Para Alpine Ski Europa Cup

WOMEN Slalom F/14S
OFFICIAL RESULTS
JURY Technical Data
FIS Technical Delegate SAMPIERI Gianluca (ITA) Course Name SALIZZONA
Referee TRAUFNER Mauritz (SuUI) Start 1460 m
Chief of Race SALERNO Ruben (ITA) Finish 1340 m
Vertical drop 120 m
Homologation Number 13900/12/20
RACE INFORMATION RUN 1 RACE INFORMATION RUN 2
Course Setter GERARDINI D. ITA Course Setter DOBRNIC L. CRO
Gates / Turning Gates 34/33 Gates / Turning Gates 33/32
Start Time 9.30 Start Time 11.15
Forerunners A - Galiotto F. ITA Forerunners A - Galiotto F. ITA
WEATHER: SUNNY SNOW: COMPACT TEMPERATURE S:-3° F:-2°
APPLIED PENALTY: 76,53 CALCULATED PENALTY: 76,53 F =730
Number of competitors: 5 Number of NSA: 4 FIS List: 7
[Rank  Bib  FIS Code Name YB SpCl NAT RuniNt  RuniFt Run2Nt Run2Ft TotaleFt Gap  Points EC Pts]
Women / Vision Impaiered
1 1 29711 VOZZA Martina 2004 B2 ITA 004133 00.32,68 003923 00.31,02 01.03,70 0,00 80
Guide: Sabidussi Ylenia
2 2 31601 BENNINK Maaike 1978 B2 NED 004913 00.38,85 004591 00.36,30 01.15,15 11,45 131,22
Guide:Van Klaveren
Women / Standing
1 3 24067 SMETISKO Lucija 2004 LWe6/8-2 CRO 003728 00.37,28 003367 00.33,67 01.10,95 83,08 80
2 4 29715 DEROUALLIERE Celine 1998 LW6/8-2 FRA 004820 00.48,20 004291 00.42,91 01.31,11 2016 314,12
Women / Sitting
1 5 24003 BIDAULT Meije 1987 LW12-1 FRA 005986 00.45,03 005565 00.41,86 01.26,89 265,76 50
CLASSIFIED 5
DID NOT START 1st RUN 0
DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN 0
DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN 0
DID NOT START 2nd RUN 0
DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN 0
DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN 0
NUMBER OF COMPETITORS 5)
Technical Delegate: #970 Gianluca Sampieri (ITA)
10.1.2024 Folgaria (ITA) codex 0284 Published 10.1.2024 at 12:30

Data processing: Polisportiva Alpe Cimbra



EUROPA CUP PARA ALPINE SKI
SPECIAL SLALOM

PENALITY CALCULATION

10-01-2024 / FOLGARIA (ITA)
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29711
24067
31601
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29715

BEST ONES5 AT START

NUM CODE
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NUM

29711
31601
24067
29715
24003

COMPETITOR
SURNAME + NAME NAT
WOMEN
VOZZA Martina-Sabidussi Y ITA
SMETISKO Lucija CRO
BENNINK Maaike-Vanklaveren D NED
BIDAULT Meije FRA
DEROUALLIERE Celine FRA
COMPETITOR
SURNAME + NAME NAT
VOZZA Martina-Sabidussi Y ITA
BENNINK Maaike-Vanklaveren D NED
SMETISKO Lucija CRO
DEROUALLIERE Celine FRA
BIDAULT Meije FRA
TOTAL

TOTAL OF BEST ONES5 AT FINISH
TOTAL OF BEST ONES5 AT START
TOTAL OF RACE POINTS

CALCULATED PENALITY

CATEGORY ADDER
CORRECTION VALUE (2)
CALCULATED PENALITY
APPLIED PENALITY

FIS
POINTS

84.56
135.01
132.71
187.57
137.50

TOTAL

FIS
POINTS

84.56
132.71
135.01
137.50
165.00
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SAMPIERI

RACE
POINTS

0.00
83.08
131.22
165.00
165.00

544.30

76.53

0.00
0.00
76.53
76.53

Delegate
G.LUCA (ITA)

#970

ITA0284.970
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